TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM305122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dell Inc.		04/10/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veryant, LLC	
Street Address:	4455 Murphy Canyon Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 209	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4086024	VERYANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8582720221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8582720220

Email: trademarks@ipla.com

John M. Kim **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 4445 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee A. Keen
SIGNATURE:	/Renee A. Keen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Veryant assignment Executed Apr 10, 2014 (2)#page1.tif source=Veryant assignment Executed Apr 10, 2014 (2)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005283 FRAME: 0854

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the <u>M</u> day of April, 2014, between Dell Inc. ("Assignor") and Veryant, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired certain trademarks (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks") listed in Exhibit A attached and incorporated in this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, in light of the foregoing, the parties acknowledge that this Assignment is intended to effectuate an assignment to ASSIGNEE of all rights in and to the said Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$100.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill associated therewith, and ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary to secure to said ASSIGNEE all rights herein assigned.

Dell, Inc.

Name: Max Helen Millican

Title: Authorized Representative

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Veryant

Regisration No. 4086024

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 05/20/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005283 FRAME: 0856